The Compensation to be paid to Consultant for the performance of the Services under this Task Order 
is set forth in Scope of Services, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The City's 
 Contract Number and Task Order Number shall be referenced on each invoice submitted by Consultant 
to City under this Task Order.

Total Cost: Four Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($470,000.00}

Deliverables to be provided under this Task Order are as follows:

1. See the attached Scope of Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the day 
and year first above written, in five (5) counterparts, each of which shall for all purposes be deemed